

CHARTER COMMISSION

JOSEPH D. CALDERÓN

SAM COBB

PAT DURAN

KENNY FADKE

LARRON FIELDS

OSCAR GONZALEZ

RYAN HERRERA

MARSHALL NEWMAN

BRAD REIMERS

AGENDA

Charter Review Meetings will be Available on Livestream at www.hobbsnm.org

NOTICE is hereby given that the organizational meeting of the Charter Review Commission will be held on *Thursday, November 7, 2019*, at 6:00 p.m. in the City Commission Chamber at City Hall, 200 East Broadway, Hobbs, New Mexico.

- 1. 6:00 6:30 p.m.
 - Informal meet and greet for Charter Commission members and City Staff in the meeting room located behind the Commission Chamber
- 2. 6:30 p.m.

Roll call in Commission Chamber and Livestream begins

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation
- 4. Election of Officers Chair and Vice-Chair
- **5. Discussion** (Efren Cortez, City Attorney)
 - a. Duties and Responsibilities of the Charter Review Commission
 - b. Charter Review and Legal Update
- 6. Schedule of Meetings
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Adjournment

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the above meeting, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (575) 397-9207 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the City Clerk's Office if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

Notice is hereby given that a potential quorum of the Hobbs City Commission may be in attendance at the Charter Commission meeting.